



RESOLUTION No. _____

OF THE BOARD OF SUPERVISORS OF THE COUNTY OF NEVADA

RESOLUTION APPROVING AMENDMENT NO. 3 TO PROFESSIONAL SERVICES CONTRACT PESP4367 BETWEEN THE COUNTY OF NEVADA AND THE LEW EDWARDS GROUP RELATING TO SERVICES, INCLUDING PUBLIC EDUCATION, FOR REVENUE MEASURE INCREASING THE CONTRACT BY \$22,500 TO A NEW MAXIMUM NOT TO EXCEED \$70,000

WHEREAS, the County of Nevada engaged The Lew Edwards Group to evaluate the viability of putting a revenue measure (“Measure”) on the November 2022 ballot to raise funds to support the community’s emergency services’ needs. The original contract scope included stakeholder engagement, preparation of public opinion research survey, collaborate to analyze survey results, and creating a workplan; and

WHEREAS, the contract was amended on March 1, 2022 extending the initial term through July 31, 2022, increased the contract total from \$10,000 to \$47,500, and amended Exhibit A adding additional services including public education about the Measure; and

WHEREAS, the contract was amended in August 2022 to extend the term of the contract through December 31, 2022 to allow for additional time for public education services; and

WHEREAS, the parties desire to amend their agreement to increase the contract maximum by \$22,500 to a new contract maximum not to exceed of \$70,000 to accommodate the last three months of billing related to public educational services.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED, that the Board of Supervisors of the County of Nevada, State of California hereby approves Amendment No. 3 between the County of Nevada and The Lew Edwards Group increasing the contract maximum by \$22,500 for a new contract maximum not to exceed \$70,000, and authorizes the Purchasing Agent, or their designee, to sign the Amendment and encumber the funds.

Funding: 0101-20702-414-1000/521520